@ 0.35 hrs 4 '0 -

KIA Sportage 2010-

EINBAUANLEITUNG FUR ANHANGERKUPPLUNG

Part No. 3U280ADEQO

NAVOD K MONTAZI SPOJKY PRIVESU

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE POUR DISPOSITIF D'ATTELAGE
DE REMORQUE

MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING TIL ANHANGERKOBLING

MONTAGEANWEIJZING VOOR TRCKHAAK

VETOKOUKUN ASENNUSOHJE

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR TRAILER COUPLING

0dnyisg eykatdoTaong yia Kotoadépog

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE PARA ACOPLAMIENTO DEL
REMOLQUE

MONTERINGSVEILEDNING FOR TILHENGERFESTE

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO PER DISPOSITIVO DI RIMORCHIO

INSTRUKCJA MONTA"ZU ZACZEPU HOLOWNICZEGO

MONTERINGSINSTRUKTION FOR SLAPVAGNSKOPPLING

WHCTPYKLWK NO YCTAHOBKE HA ®APKOMME

HOOEEEEE

NAVOD NA MONTAZ TAZNE ZARIADENIE

®000000

INSTRUCTIUNI DE MONTAJ — CARLIG DE REMORCARE

Beachten Sie b\tle dass bei Schaden in Folge unsachgeméRen Einbaus samtliche
iche solche, die das Produktt

Das Recht zu Anderungen an Inhalt von Montagesatz und Einbauanleitung ohne
bleibt Lesen Sie vor dem Einbau diese Anleitung

betreffen.

sorgfaltig durch.

Nous tenons a insister tout particuliérement sur le fait que si ce produit n‘est

pas correctement assemblé par un technicien compétent, aucun droit de compensation
ne sera recevable en cas de dommages, notamment les droits

en vertu de la loi concernant la responsabilité & I'égard des produits.

Le contenu de ce produit, ainsi que des guides de montage qui les
1t est sujet & sans préavis ; lisez attentivement
ces instructions avant de procéder a l'installation.

De installatie moet worden uitgevoerd door een erkende, competente installateur.
Incorrecte montage kan leiden tot het vervallen van elk recht op schadecompensatie,
met name die met betrekking tot product aansprakelijkheid.

De inhoud van deze kits en de installatiehandleidingen kunnen worden
gewijzigd zonder kennisgeving. Zorg er voor, dat u deze instructies hebt
gelezen en volledig begrijpt voordat u met de installatie begint.

We expressly point out that assembly not carried out properly by a competent installer
will result in cancellation of any right to damage compensation, in particular those
arising by virtue of the product liability act.

Contents of these kits and their fitting manuals are subject to alteration without notice,
please ensure that these instructions are read and fully understood before commencing
installation.

Una vez mas, hacemos hincapié en el hecho de que si este producto no es instalado
co por un técnico se anulara cualquier derecho de
compensacion por posibles dafios, especialmente los relativos a la legislacion
vigente sobre este tipo de productos.

El contenido de los kits y sus correspondientes manuales de montaje estan
sujetos a posibles modificaciones sin previo aviso. Es importante que lea con
atencion todas las instrucciones y que las entienda perfectamente antes de
iniciar la instalacion.

Viinformiamo che, in caso di installazione scorretta e/o non eseguita da un
installatore competente, il Cliente perdera ogni diritto a un eventuale rimborso danni e,
specificamente, ogni diritto previsto dalle leggi sulla responsabilita di prodotto.

I contenuti di questi kit e i relativi manuali di installazione sono sﬂggetti a
modifica senza preawiso. Si di leggere te
talistruzioni e di sincerarsi i averle comprese prima i procedere Slfinsallazione.

Vi meddelar att montering, som inte gérs fackmannaméssigt, kommer att hava
ratten il kompensation for skador, speciellt rattigheter enligt lagen om produktansvar.

Innehallet i dessa satser och deras bruksanvisningar kan komma att &ndras utan
férvarning. Vanligen las dessa anvisningar noga innan du pabérjar monteringen.

Upozoriiujeme, Ze instalace provedené nespravné nebo nekompetentni osobou,
rusi veskera prava na kompenzaci Skod, obzvi4sté tech zpusobenych poruchou
produktu

Obsah téchto sad a navody na jejich montaz podiéhaji zménam bez
predchoziho upozoméni. Prosim, uiistéte se, Ze jste si pokyny pred instalaci
precetly a dostatecné jim rozumite.

Det skal understreges, at montering, der udfares af en ikke-kvalificeret monter, medfarer
bortfald af enhver ret til erstatning szerligt i forbindelse med erstatnings-krav, der matte
opsté i kraft af loven om produktansvar.

Seettenes indhold og monteringsvejledninger kan andres uden varsel, og
vejledningerne skal derfor laeses og forstas, fer monteringen pabegyndes.

Jos asennuksen suorittaa joku muu kuin pateva ammattilainen, tama kumoaa
asiakkaan oikeuden vahingonkorvauksiin, erityisesti sellaisiin, jotka perustuvat
tuotevastuulakiin.

Kiiinnityssarjan sisaltoa ja asennusohjeita voidaan muuttaa siita etukateen
iimoittamatta. Naihin ohjeisiin tulee perehtya huolellisesti ennen ennen asennuksen
aloittamista.

©a TIpETTEl va TOVIOTE 6TI O Jon TTou Bev TIpay OWoTé Kal
aTro eIBIKEVPEVO EYKATATTATN OBNYEI OE aKUPWON TWV OTIOIWY SIKAIWPATWY
amodnuiwong évavr gnuiag Kai ISIAITEPA QUTWV TTOU TTPOKUTITOUV CUHQWVA HE TO
V6po TEpi EUBGVNG TIPOIBVTOG.

Tal TEPIEXOUEVA QUTGV TWV KIT Kal Ta EYXEIPIBIG TOTTOBETNONG UTIBKEIVTAI OE
aMayég xwpig TrpoeidoTroinan. BeBaiwBeite 611 0 0dnyieg auTég Exouv
BlapaoTei kal £xouv yivel atToAUTWG KatavonTég TTpoTol EeKIVACETE TRV
eykaTdoTaon.

Vi bemerker at montasje som ikke utfares korrekt, av en kompetent installater, vil
resultere i annullering av all rett il erstatning for enhver skade, spesielt de som
oppstér av arten produktansvar.

Innholdene i disse sett og deres monteringsanvisninger kan endres uten forvarsel.
Vennligst pase at disse instruksjonene leses grundig og er forstatt innen installasjonen
startes.

Pragni wyraznie p y montaz
przez niekompetentne osoby bedz\e podstawa rezygnacji z ewemualnego prawa do
Tia, w 2 mocy ustawy o odpowiedzialnosci za

produkt.

Zawartos¢ opisywanych zestawow i instrukcie ich montazu moga ulec zmianie bez
uprzedzenia; przed rozpoczeciem instalacji nalezy zapozna¢ sig z instrukcjami i upewnié¢
sig, ze zostaly w petni zrozumiate.

Obpature , 40 npw 8
HEPABHITBHOTO MOHTAX@, UCTEKAIOT BCE BWABI FAPaHTHM, B YACTHOCTU, KACAKOWMECS
33KOHa, PeryTIMPYIOLLErO OTBETCTBEHHOCTL 33 KAUECTBO MPOAYKLMM.

TIPOM3BOAUTENb COXPAHSET 3a COBO/i MPABO Ha U3MEHEHIE COAEPIaHIS MOHTAXHOTO
KOMINIEKTa U MHCTPYKLM 1O Gea TenbHOro
BH/MATENBHO NPOMUTAITE UHCTPYKLMIO NIEPE/, HauanoM YCTaHOoBKA

Upozorfiujeme, Ze inStalacia vykonana nespravne alebo nekompetentnou
osobou, rusi vietky prava na kompenzéciu $kod, obzvlast tych spdsobenych
poruchou produktu.

dchad-zajticeht

Obsah tychto sad a navody na ich montaz i zmenam bez pi
upozornenia. Prosim, uistite sa, Ze ste si pokyny pred instalaciou precitali a dostato¢ne
ste im porozumeli.

6@@96@@@@@@@@@9@

Va atragem atentia c& montajul efectuat incorect sau de cétre personal neautorizat
duce la anularea oricarui drept de compensare a eventualelor daune produse
utilizatorului.

Continutul acestor pachete precum si al i de montaj pot fi fara
preaviz. Vi rugam sa v asiguralj c aceste instructiuni sunt citite si intelese inainte de
aincepe instalarea.

3U280ADEOQO # 25/02/2014 REVO1




INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION - Towbar (3U280ADEQO)

= A

Towbar EEC approval nr.: E13*55R00*55R01*3263 S\é//é
Model name KIA Sportage 7N
Model year 07/2010 —

Max. vertical weight 90 kg

D-value 10,65 kN

Typ nr. KIO50C

@ i 8x M10x1,25x35 \:(@:‘ 2% M12 2x @13x24x2,5
-

2x M12x85
8x @10,5x25x4 ©

Ve G =

&® pARTS KD

Page 2 of 8




INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION - Towbar (3U280ADEQO)

o
iR\
(¢

— O
%///7/’

Fig 2




INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION - Towbar (3U280ADEQO)

Q

8x M10x1,25x35
8x 10,5x25x4

{0
7
5
= Fig 4
I
(2. ©
_ '! 1)) 52 Nm - M10x1,25
20
N —
=
b

@ V % 20\
| S
n

Page 4 of 8



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION - Towbar (3U280ADEQO)

(T 2x M12x85

@ 2x 13x24x2,5

) 2x M12

P |
86 Nm - M12

Page 5 of 8



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION - Towbar (3U280ADEQO)

N
=
») =

Page 6 of 8



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION - Towbar (3U280ADEQO)

N

M10x1,25 = 52 Nm 1

Mi12 =86 Nm §&—TH

Fig 14

Page 7 of 8



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION - Towbar (3U280ADEQO)

"05$2)s 0AIISOdSIp [9p INOIZNILNNVIN @ OSN.IINS O[OJI3A [9p S}USIN, | OJeULIOJUI JSAE IP S4}|OUl BIBIYDIP IS

<Em_m 2 ommE_-_- ............................................................................................ OQ:

:001UBDDBW 020BYE IP OAISOdSIP 81UaNBas || 0SS8)S OARISOdSIP [P SI0)NIIS0D [9p SYD O|ODIBA [9p SI0YNIIS0D |9p Bls luoizlosaid
9||E B}ILLIOJUOD Ul pS BJS.I0D BISIUBW Ul OjEjUOW JBAE Ip Blelydlp ERIQ EPHOSONOS | :OIDOV.LNOI OL1IHHOD Id ANOIZVYVIHIIA

0dNnv1109 1l ¥3d JHV1IdINOI Vda

(63 u1) @oujow ejjop "SSEY\ d|IqeIy2IoWly BSSBN =)
(B3 u) 010w B|j9p "SSe\ BAISSa|dWO)) BSSBIN =] :9A0P :(aj1geIys2J0w eSSEW B| 91BSSEB|I9p OlleS
5-1 -s329U 3s) ojnpow 3juanbas |1 atejidwod ‘oibBejuow |e asapasoid
I . _ apuajul IS IND NS BIN}BA B[|NS duoize|je}sul ||e ‘GGy-JHJ ewou
N3 6901 5186000 X — =d e o1ebh d
9% 1 jeBojowo oulel} Ip OAIJISOdSIp |9p B}IBUOPI | 91EDIJIIA 19d

0|02ISAO)NE _[|8P SUOIZE|0I0 BLED IPBA :8|lge1yoJowll essepy

(58/50/82'IN"A IPOA) W GG'Z ©19paddd BZUSS
(sJouadns WO G e ejepuo}olie) = WO 0/ + dlIoW E||ap ezzaybie :S'| V'L @ ueAele) Jad 9|IgISSiWWe ‘ssew d|igelydiowl ezzaybie

B% 06 :S "Xew o|eolusA 0oLEeD

N3 G901 '@ 8Jojep
£€9¢€.10d95.004dS5S-€ 13 :auoizebojowo

X -0GY  :000epe odp @ esse|)

LLeeLd 6éLéd SIS :ejeuoizuny odi|

<— 0102/.0 96epods vy 1|021BACINE Jod

D0SOIM :ody outes) ip oAisodsiq

Page 8 of 8



	Seite 1
	Seite 2
	Seite 3
	Seite 4
	Seite 5
	Seite 6
	Seite 7
	Seite 8

